School
Washington
Barr-Reeve
North Daviess
Loogootee
Shoals
Pike Central
Wash. Catholic

Off. Avg. Def. Avg. Point Diff. Record Conf. Rec. Conference

58.8
46.3
45.5
48.4
24.7
27.1
17.3

33.2
38.0
34.6
34.3
53.6
50.9
49.6

+25.6
+8.3

+10.9
+14.1
-28.9
-23.8
-32.3

17-4
12-7
15-5
14-5
2-18
2-19
2-17

8-1
6-0
5-1
5-1
1-6
0-11
0-8

PAC
Blue Chip
SWIAC
Blue Chip
Blue Chip
PAC
Blue Chip

Head Coach
Gretchen Miles
Lacey Higgins

Joey Riggins

Brian Smith

Kyle Turpin

Kyle McCutchan

Karie Craney



