

School	Off.	Avg.	Def.	Avg.	Point Diff.	Record	Conf.	Rec.	Conference	Head Coach
Washington	58.8	33.2		+25.6		17-4		8-1	PAC	Gretchen Miles
Barr-Reeve	46.3	38.0		+8.3		12-7		6-0	Blue Chip	Lacey Higgins
North Daviess	45.5	34.6		+10.9		15-5		5-1	SWIAC	Joey Riggins
Loogootee	48.4	34.3		+14.1		14-5		5-1	Blue Chip	Brian Smith
Shoals	24.7	53.6		-28.9		2-18		1-6	Blue Chip	Kyle Turpin
Pike Central	27.1	50.9		-23.8		2-19		0-11	PAC	Kyle McCutchan
Wash. Catholic	17.3	49.6		-32.3		2-17		0-8	Blue Chip	Karie Craney